33
Catalog 0970
Parker Pneumatic
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Wadsworth, Ohio
Automation Products – 3-Jaw Grippers

Air humidity Low moisture content (dry)
*Addition of lubrication will greatly increase service life
Ordering Information: P5GW 3-Jaw Centering Series
Function
Bore size
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)
Grip force
@ 7 bar (N)
Accuracy
+/- mm
Repeatability
+/-mm
Weight
(kg)
Part number
Fluorocarbon
Part number
Nitrile
Double acting magnetic 32 4.0 682 0.04 0.02 0.25 P5GW-032MFG004B P5GW-032MSG004B
Double acting magnetic 43 6.0 1238 0.04 0.02 0.53 P5GW-043MFG006B P5GW-043MSG006B
Double acting magnetic 55 8.0 2078 0.04 0.02 1.08 P5GW-055MFG008B P5GW-055MSG008B
Double acting magnetic 72 10.0 3644 0.06 0.03 1.95 P5GW-072MFG010B P5GW-072MSG010B
Double acting magnetic 95 13.0 6353 0.06 0.03 3.9 P5GW-095MFG013B P5GW-095MSG013B
Double acting magnetic 120 16.0 10202 0.08 0.04 7.89 P5GW-120MFG016B P5GW-120MSG016B
Double acting magnetic 156 25.0 17165 0.10 0.05 15.7 P5GW-156MFG025B P5GW-156MSG025B
Double acting magnetic 225 35.0 35288 0.10 0.05 43.9 P5GW-225MFG035B P5GW-225MSG035B
Function
Bore size
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)
Grip force
@ 7 bar (N)
Accuracy
+/- mm
Repeatability
+/-mm
Weight
(kg)
Part number
Spring close
Spring closing magnetic 32 4.0 889 0.04 0.02 0.25 P5GW-032DSG004B
Spring closing magnetic 43 6.0 1490 0.04 0.02 0.53 P5GW-043DSG006B
Spring closing magnetic 55 8.0 2627 0.04 0.02 1.08 P5GW-055DSG008B
Spring closing magnetic 72 10.0 4562 0.06 0.03 1.95 P5GW-072DSG010B
Spring closing magnetic 95 13.0 7877 0.06 0.03 3.9 P5GW-095DSG013B
Spring closing magnetic 120 16.0 13786 0.08 0.04 7.89 P5GW-120DSG016B
Spring closing magnetic 156 25.0 22093 0.10 0.05 15.7 P5GW-156DSG025B
Spring closing magnetic 225 35.0 44354 0.10 0.05 43.9 P5GW-225DSG035B
  Most popular.
Sensor part numbers: Page 53.
34
Catalog 0970
Parker Pneumatic
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Wadsworth, Ohio
Loading information - P5GW-032
Loading information - P5GW-055
Loading information - P5GW-043
Loading information - P5GW-072
Automation Products – 3-Jaw Grippers
P5GW 3-Jaw Centering Series
Grip Force Per Finger
(with Spring Assist Option)

T
F/3
36
Catalog 0970
Parker Pneumatic
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Wadsworth, Ohio
Part
number A B C D E F G H J K L M N N1 P Q R S
P5GW-032 45.00 13.4 — 19.5 15.8 7.0 51 24.5 18.5 9 6.0 M4 12 11.5 36.5 37.0 1.5 M3 x 5 Dp
P5GW-043 56.00 17.2 37.7 25.0 20.3 9.0 64 32.5 25.5 13 9.0 M6 15 15.5 48.5 49.0 1.5 M4 x 6 Dp
P5GW-055 70.00 23.2 46.7 32.0 23.8 9.0 80 43.5 33.5 17 12.0 M8 20 20.0 63.5 64.0 2.0 M5 x 9 Dp
P5GW-072 90.00 29.5 57.0 41.0 30.9 12.0 100 47.0 35.0 17 12.0 M8 20 21.5 71.0 72.0 2.5 M6 x 10 Dp
P5GW-095 112.00 38.4 71.0 53.0 39.5 15.0 125 57.0 42.0 22 14.0 M10 24 25.0 87.0 88.0 2.5 M6 x 10 Dp
P5GW-120 146.00 49.0 87.0 67.5 50.2 19.0 160 72.0 53.0 22 20.0 M10 30 33.0 109.0 110.0 3.0 M8 x 17 Dp
P5GW-156 184.00 64.3 106.0 87.5 63.7 23.0 200 92.0 70.0 26 24.0 M12 36 43.0 142.0 143.0 4.0 M12 x 17 Dp
P5GW-225 270.00 90.5 150.0 123.0 89.2 32.0 300 125.0 99.0 40 30.0 M20 46 60.0 195.0 196.0 5.0 M16 x 21 Dp
Part
number T U V W X Y Z Z1 AA BB CC DD EE FF GG
P5GW-032 5h7 14.0 8.00 26.0 9.0 12.0 8.0 12.0 M5 x 5 Dp 3h7 M5 x 5 Dp 63 45 3.3 M3 x 4
P5GW-043 6h7 16.0 9.00 32.5 13.0 16.5 10.0 15.0 M5 x 5 Dp 4h7 M5 x 5 Dp 83 56 5.2 M3 x 4
P5GW-055 8h7 20.0 11.00 40.5 16.0 20.5 12.5 15.0 M5 x 5 Dp                                                                                                                             5h7 M5 x 5 Dp 104 70 6.8 M4 x 6
P5GW-072 10h7 25.0 14.00 50.5 20.0 25.5 16.0 15.0 M5 x 5 Dp 5h7 M5 x 5 Dp 129 90 6.8 M5 x 6
P5GW-095 10h7 32.0 20.00 63.0 24.5 30.5 20.0 18.0 G1/8 x 8 Dp 6h7 M5 x 5 Dp 162 112 8.5 M5 x 6
P5GW-120 12h7 40.0 25.00 83.5 32.0 39.5 25.0 18.0 G1/8 x 8 Dp 6h7 M5 x 5 Dp 205 146 8.5 M5 x 6
P5GW-156 16h7 43.0 25.00 105.0 42.0 51.0 31.0 21.0 G1/8 x 8 Dp 8h7 G1/8 x 8 Dp 258 184 10.3 M5 x 6
P5GW-225 22h7 58.0 34.00 155.0 57.0 69.0 46.0 29.0 G1/8 x 12 Dp 10h7 G1/8 x 8 Dp 355 260 17.5 M8 x 10
Third Angle
Projection